four thousand dollars ($4,000.00) on deposit and due to it to the account 

of the Commercial National Bank of Statesville, also from. the Commerciai 

Natio~ Bank of Statesville a draft drawn by it on the .American Tr..1st 

Compaey of Charlotte for twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00). 

This ~aft was credited immediately to the account of the Commercial National 

:Bank of Statesville subject to the terms o·f the Regulation and Circular 

mentio~ed above. Thereupon the Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond entered ~n 

the aceount of the Commurcial National Barik of Statesville a charge for the 

amount of the two cash letters of April 16th •.sent to it from the Riclunond 

and Charlotte Offices, respectively. 

XXXIII. 

The said draft for twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00) 

was on April 18th presented to the .American Trust Compaey of Charlotte through 

the cl~ing house of Charlotte, but payment thereof was refused and it was · 

protested on the said day and the amount thereof and protest fees thereon were 

charged to the account of the Commercial National Bank of ~ta.tesville;